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Branch Address 
Contact 
Name Phone Email # of Hangers NOTES 

Barnegat 

112 Burr 
St. 
Barnegat, 
NJ 08005 

Connie 
Reese (3-
21-22) 

609-698-
3331 creese@theoceancountylibrary.org  24 

3-21-22 Connie is temporarily filling the 
gap. Lori Maffei is leaving. They will keep 
us informed of replacements. 

Berkeley 
TWP 

30 Station 
Road 
Bayville, 
NJ 08721 

Vikki 
Amore-
Harper 

732-269-
2144 

vamore-
harper@theoceancountylibrary.org 25-30  

Brooke Basista, Branch Manager, 
bbasista@theoceancountylibrary.org   

Brick 

301 
Chambers 
Bridge 
Road  
Brick, NJ 
08723 

Taya 
Petino 

732-477-
4513  tpetino@theoceancountylibrary.org 

25 

  

Jackson   

Karen 
Kapper, Sr. 
Library 
Assistant  

732-928-
4400 kkapper@theoceancountylibrary.org   

Karen 
Powell, kpowell@theoceancountylibrary.o
rg.  
Phone 732-928-4400. 

Lacey  

10 East 
Lacey 
Road  
Lacey, NJ 

Chris 
Seminator
e, 
 Kruiti 
Hennessy 

609-693-
8566, 
(Kruiti at 
Ext: 3917 
or 
Voicemail
: 3919) 

cseminatore@theoceancountylibrary.o
rg,  
khennessy@theoceancountylibrary.org 26 

Kruiti Hennessy - Library Liaison;  
Chris Seminatore, Newsletter recipient 
2022.   Dorothy Uhl, Branch Manager,  
duhl@theoceancountylibrary.org  

Little Egg 
Harbor 

290 
Mathisto
wn Rd.  
Little Egg 
Harbor 
Twp, NJ 
08087  

Donna 
Ahlbrandt, 
Sr. Library 
Assistant  

609-294-
1197  

dahlbrandt@theoceancountylibrary.or
g 35 

 Dawn Heyson,l Branch Manager. 
dheyson@theoceancountylibrary.org 
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Contact 
Name Phone Email # of Hangers NOTES 

Long Beach 
Island 

217 S. 
Central Ave  
Surf City, NJ 
08008  

Toni 
Smirniw  

609-494-
2480 tsmirniw@theoceancountylibrary.org 18-25   

Manchester 

21 Colonial 
Drive  
Manchester, 
NJ 08759  Pam Dong 

732-657-
76700 pdong@theoceancountylibrary.org 29   

Toms River  
1 st Floor – 
McConnell 
Gallery 

101 
Washington 
St  
Toms River, 
NJ 08753  

Kassie 
Penn 732-
349-6200, 
Ext. 5118   

732-349-
6200, 
Ext. 5118 kpenn@theoceancountylibrary.org 14 

Lisa Forbes leaves May 25th and Kassie 
temporarily replaces her. 

Toms River  
2nd Floor - 
Gallery 

101 
Washington 
St  
Toms River, 
NJ 08753  

Lisa 
Forbes, Sr. 
Library 
Assistant 

732-349-
6200, 
ext. 5112  kpenn@theoceancountylibrary.org 30 

Lisa Forbes leaves May 25th and Kassie 
temporarily replaces her. 

Stafford 

25 Stafford 
Branch 
Library 

Theresa 
Foster, 
Branch 
Mgr  * 

609-597-
3381 tfoster@theoceancountylibrary.org  30 

* NOTE: Paul Hartelius is PSAA library liaison.  
Contact Paul at (609) 549-6833. 

Waretown 

112 Main 
Street  
Waretown, 
NJ 08758  

Bernadette 
Tonachio, 
Art Liaison 

609-693-
5133 btonachio@theoceancountylibrary.org  20 

Sara Cook is now the Branch Manager. Email 
is scook@theoceancountylibrary.org. 
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